Cet. #319 ereginal disebelia ila and the second of the second second the second of the second of the second PORT I

BUREAU HASTINGS PARK

FILE NO.

OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN

To be completed by persons of the Japanese race having no property in any protected area.

TANAKA Isaburo.	B.C.	REGISTRATION No. 07066.
OME ADDRESS: Fanny Bay, Male.	AGE: Jo.	MARRIED? Yes.
OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER: NAME OF WIFE OR HUSBAND: NAMES OF LIVING CHILDREN:	YEXERENE. Yoshino	Panny Bay, B.C. as above. ADDRESS
	Toshihiro (M) 14.	ADDRESS: as above.
We also the above infor	nation is true and complete and st	ADDRESS:
Dated this 30th	day ofApril.	1942. (Signature) J. Tanaku

LIST OF LIABILITIES:

None.

.....

HOW DO YOU PROPOSE TO PAY THESE OFF?

FOR DEPARTMENTAL USE

1 Rush

11e No	
Name TANAKA. Isabur	
stration No	Male - Female (check)
er address Fann	y Bay, B.C.
e Evacuated May 3	//2 Naturalized - Canadian-Born - National (check)
sent Address	Speenwood B. P. 1- Burel Shipital - Bow 24/4. # 000
rried - Single (check)	Name of Wife HAMAG IICHI, You
ume of Mother Alexed	sed. Name of Father _ Necessed
lames of Children under 16	Toshihira (n) 24/9/27.
Requested by	Registered with Custodian (Yes or No)

GENERAL SUMMER

Files. 7223

Ret Isaburo TANAKA (Deceased) Reg. No. 07066

This file reveals no real property interest.

No liabilities are shown in this file.

There is no record of any assets belonging to this man re-

There are no funds to his credit with this office.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

4 Man leady.

November 27, 1945.

PERSONAL PROPERTY SUMMARY

File No. 7123 Re: Isaburo TANAKA (Deceased) Reg. No. 07066

Although there is a JP Form on this file, dated May 26, 1942, it is not signed. This man was evacuated on May 3, 1942. He died at Vancouver General Hospital on November 24, 1945.

Bonds: The JP Form on file shows a \$50.00 Victory Bond. This did not come under the control of the Custodian.

This file shows two life policies with the Sun Life Assurance Insurance: Company. One of these #2272899 was on the life of Toshihiro TANAKA (son of this man). On December 3, 1943, we sent to Isaburo TANAKA the Sun Life Assurance cheque for \$39.09 representing full settlement of all claims under this policy.

Sun Life Assurance Policy #2272388 on the life of Isaburo TANAKA. On December 3, 1943, we sent to Isaburo TANAKA the insurance company's cheque for \$30.07, representing full settlement of all claims under this policy.

Chattels: Crone Storage Co. Ltd. passed to this office on October 2,

1942, a request for shipment of all his household effects

1942, a request for shipment of all his household effects

stored with that company. Permission was given Crone Storage

stored with that company. Permission was given Crone Storage

Co. Ltd., on October 5, 1942, to make shipment. As nothing

further appears on this file in regard to this, it would

appear that shipment was made.

This file reveals no other assets of any kind whatsoever.

This summary is certified to be in accordance with information on file.

November 27, 1945.

LIFE INSURANCE

Name Mr. Isaburo TANAKA

Licensurose (B.C.

File No. 7123

Reg. No. 07066

Company Sun Life

Agency Vancouver

Policy No. 2272388

Premium - \$ 65.05

Payable: Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month March Day 25

REMARKS:

Carrier in the second of the s

lette and 27/8/43

LIFE INSURANCE

Mr. Isaburo TANAKA

Granwood 150

File No. 7123

Reg. No. 07066

Company Sun Life

Vancouver Agency

Policy No. 2272899

Premium - \$ 39.60

Annually, Semi-annually or monthly

Month March Day 20

REMARKS: This policy covers on the life of TOSHIHIRO TANAKA

letter gent 27/1/43

EVACUATION SECTION SUN LIFE ASSURANCE COMPANY OF CANADA HEAD OFFICE: MONTRAL Rec'd NOV 26 1943 COPY THE OFFICE OF THE GOSTON ATTENTION MR. GIBGON Movember 25, 1945 _ 7123. ir. Isaburo Tanaka, Dear Mr. Tenaka t Re: Policy No. 2,272,388 We are, today, sending our cheque in favour of yourself and your wife, covering the Gash Surrender Value of this policy in the amount of \$30.07, to the Office of the Custodian here. This amount is in full settlement of all claims under this policy. You may expect to receive the cheque shortly. Yours faithfully, C. E. HAY, BRANCH SECRETARY TOH/EF Peri The cheque referred to is attached.



DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR

JAPANESE DIVISION

EVACUATION SECTION
DEC 1 U 1945
Rec'd
File No. 7/23
Ans.
Referred Zacattleson

360 Homer Street, Vancouver, B. C., December 8, 1945.

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Gustodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B. C.

Re: Isaburo TANAKA #07066 - Dec'd

Dear Sir:

We wish to make claim for recovery of the sum of \$80.00 from the estate of the above mentioned deceased, to cover the cost of funeral expenses paid by this Department in connection with his burial.

Please advise as to whether there are sufficient funds avialable in the estate to take care of this account, or if there is a relative of the deceased with sufficient assets who would have legal responsibility for the funeral expenses.

For your information, Mr. Tanaka died on November 24th, at Vancouver.

Yours truly,

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - JAPANESE DIVISION

M. L. Brown Office Manager methods of the second of the s

DEPARTMENT OF LABOUR - CANADA BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION

Date: Nov. 26/45

Department of the Secretary of State, Office of the Custodian, 506 Royal Bank Building, Vancouver, B.C.

Dear Sir:

Please be advised that (NAME) TANAKA, Isaburo

(REGISTRATION NO.) 07066 died at (PLACE) Vancouver General Hospital
on (DATE) November 24/45 .

This is for your information.

Yours truly,
BRITISH COLUMBIA SECURITY COMMISSION,

M.L. Brown, Office Manager.

MOVING - PACKING CUSTOMS CLEARANCES SHIPPING AGENTS OFFICE OF THE CUSTOR JAPANESE SECTION 760 BEATTY ST. PRIVATE EXCHANGE VANCOUVER, B. C. MARINE 1221 October 2, 1942. The Custodian of Enemy Property 675 West Hastings Street, Vancouver, B. C. Attention: Mr. Green Dear Sirs: Enclosed please find a letter which we have received today from Mr. I. Tanaka, Greenwood, B. C., requesting immediate shipment of his household effects to that point. Please be good enough to let us have your permission to ship these goods at the earliest date possible. Yours sincerely, 07066. CRONE STORAGE COMPANY LIMITED. JT/HN CANADIAN STORAGE AND TRANSFERMEN'S ASSOCIATION FURNITURE REMOVERS ASSOCIATION OF GREAT BRITAIN NATIONAL PURNITURE WAREHOUSEMEN'S ASSOCIATION, U.S. A. BRITISH ASSOCIATION OF INTERNATIONAL FURNITURE REMOVERS SEATTLE ADDRESS - 509 TERRY AVE., NORTH

Greenwood, B.C., September 30, 1942.

Crone Storage Company Ltd., 760 Beatty Street, Vancouver, B. C.

Dear Sir:

I am in receipt of your letter of the 26th Inst. and find everything in order.

I am herewith enclosing the amount stated for storage and handling charges.

Please have all 16 pieces mentioned on your Warehouse receipt sent to Greenwood Freight collect as I am in dire need of these goods.

Trusting that you will give this your favorable attention, I remain

Respectfully yours,

I. Tanaka



THE OFFICE OF THE CUSTODIAN: JAPANESE EVACUATION SECTION

OUTLINE OF INFO	RMATION REQUIRED T	O COMPLETE THIS F	ILE: No. 7123
Name of Owner of Proper	y TANAKA, Isaburo	(Mr.) Reg	ristration No. 07066
Address: Police Registrati	on Fanny Bay, B. C		
			ev.24/45
Internee or enemy alien re	elationship	End	my File No
Family relationships zhod	motorzovile	Yoshino	File No 7125
Children 16 or over		Isao (M)	File No. 15133
Toshihiro (M)	File No. G/191		File No
	File No		File No.
	File No.		File No
Father Dec'd	File No.	Mother Dec'd	File No